VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Veterans and Defense Affairs » Item C-45.10 Department of Veterans Services

Item C-45.10	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Improvements: Improve Dublin Veterans Cemetery (18773)	\$0	\$330,000
Fund Sources:		
Federal Trust	\$0	\$330,000

The Director, Department of Planning and Budget, shall approve a short-term, interest-free treasury loan in the amount of up to \$100,000 for the Department of Veterans Services for design costs and to assist with cash flow during the reconstruction of the flagpole area and service shield wall at the Southwest Virginia Veterans Cemetery in Dublin, Virginia. The loan shall be repaid by the Department of Veterans Services by June 30, 2026.